FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL ONE - OVERALL

1/23/2026 2:35:35 PM  A02-01

A0t 13 GENERAL PLAN NOTES § serverfarm:
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WALLS ABOVE THE CORNER OF ALL INTERIOR

\ ' INTERIOR FLOOR LEVELS ARE AT +0™-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.
\ \ \ 2. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN GYPSUM BOARD

673 - 10" DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES, IN THE CENTER OF TGRWA
1 n \ " 1 n \ " \ " \ " U " \ " 1 " \ " 1 n \ " 1 n 1 n \ " \ " \ " U " |l n U " STRA|GHT WALLS 30|_0" |N LENGTH OR GREATER!
28'-0 38'-0 38'-0 38'-0 38'-0 30'-0 15'-2 38'-0 38'-0 38'-0 38'-0 30'-0 38'- 4 38'-0 38'-0 38'-0 30'-0 16'-0 2.4 460 OR AS INDICATED ON INTERIOR ELEVATION.

3. ALL WALL-MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL
| | o BE MOUNTED AT 45" AFF MAX. TOEXTINGUISHER | > TRUCTURAL ENGCINEERS

4, PROVIDE CAST IRON BOOT AT ALL DOWN SPOUTS , -
TO CURB-O-LET DRAINAGE SYSTEM, TYP Engineering
5. PROVIDE 4'-0" HIGH CORNER GUARDS AT ALL

\
HANDLE U.N.O. Mission Critical
|

L EXPOSED GYP. BOARD CORNERS MOUNTED AT 4" Member of WSP

THE LOADING DOCK SHALL BE 10' CLEAR IN pl l 's
HEIGHT TO ALL PHYSICAL OBJECTS (PIPING,
DUCTWORK, CAMERAS, DOOR FRAMES).

AF.F. TO BOTTOM.
% 6. ALL CORRIDORS ADJACENT TO DATA HALLS AND Ep ENGINEERING

\ \ 7. COORDINATE CUSTOM WIRE MESH SCREEN

5/ A01-13
v

ALL CONCRETE EQUIPMENT PADS, ASSOCIATED

PN
6/ A01-13
(0]

| ABOVE GALLERY WALLS WITH OWNER AND MEP -
CONSULTANT. WIRE MESH CANNOT BE I l I I e ))) O r n
PURCHASED PRIOR TO REVIEW BY BOTH.
SIDEWALKS, AND CONCRETE STAIR SUPPORT
| | | | PADS FOR FUTURE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
INSTALLED AS PART OF DAY ONE SCOPE.
9. ALL DOORS HINGES SHALL BE LOCATED 6" AWAY
FROM INTERIOR ROOM CORNER OR CENTERED IN

|
ROOM U.N.O.
10.  REFER TO CONSULTANT/ENGINEER DRAWINGS
n | ‘ | . AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL

_ . INFORMATION.
A06-01 A06-01 11. ALL GENERAL NOTES APPLY UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS.
12, ALL NOTES MARKED AS TYP. APPLY TO SIMILAR
| | o CONDITIONS.
13. DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS, DIMENSIONS
GOVERN.
14.  WALL DIMENSIONS IN NEW CONSTRUCTION ARE
TO FACE OF FINISH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
15.  PROVIDE DOUBLE STUDS BACK TO BACK ON BOTH
| | SIDES OF NEW DOOR FRAMES.
N 16.  PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SILICONE CAULK AT ALL
T — — LA NEW DOOR FRAMES WHERE GYP. BD. AND
FRAMES MEET BEFORE PAINTING OCCURS.
STE?(QGE OHN1F-'1”(F){§ HOMH 17 "MIN.” FOR DIMENSIONS INDICATES MINIMUM
ACCEPTABLE DIMENSION. MOST "MIN."
| [l e v DIMENSIONS WILL BE GREATER IF "MIN."
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1,866 SF
ELEC. ROOM ELEC. ROOM ELEC. ROOM ELEC. ROOM

i

ELEC. ROOM ELEC. ROOM ELEC. ROOM ELEC. ROOM
1-187 1-188 1-189 1-190

K ‘ ‘ DIMENSION FALLS SHORT OF WHAT IS SHOWN ON
POE \ L | vestsuLe DRAWING, NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.
=S

POE
14177
ELEC. ROOM ELEC. ROOM ELEC. ROOM ELEC. ROOM STORAGE '

877 SF
‘ | 1178 1179 1180 | 1181 ERTY 1-193 1-194 1195 1-196
2,233 SF 2,234 SF 2,234 SF 2,234 SF 771 S

60'-71/2"

2,191 SF | 2,140 SF | 2,140 SF | 2,362 SF
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12/17/2025 | STILL MILL ORDER

| 2,159 SF 2,234 SF 2,234 SF | 2,234 SF
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01/23/2026 |DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
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1-176 RESTROOM |DF IDF

321 _ gu

PN AN N\ N/ A 110 8F1 N N N AT | osF
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VALVE ROOM , ; L
Ty '| 1-192/“ ”
—t 35 193 SF
i B -

. ‘ 1-100 RETARDANT WOOD FRAMING, FITTINGS,
13825F @lo“‘ﬂ 1105 O ISSUES
BUT NOT LIMITED TO: DOOR AND WINDOW
FITTINGS, ETC.
1-223 WALLS AND CEILINGS WHERE ACCESS TO PIPES

| | 1-102 L 1185 ] e _J

BLOCKING, BACKING, SHIMS, NAILERS,
! ‘H\
FRAMES, CONSULTANT/ENGINEER WORK,
19.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PLASTER AND SCAR PATCH
35,361 SF | g AND VALVES OR PULL BOXES IS REQUIRED.

.
I

1107 RESTROOMANITOR 18.  PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY MATERIALS, FIRE
SATISFACTORY COMPLETE THE WORK, INCLUDING
SECURITY A06-01 HANDRAILS, GRAB BARS, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT,
=106
— 3 . i
\ A ] w U / w T .\ / CORRIDOR M 20. PROVIDE 24" X 24" ACCESS PANELS FOR ALL
N RATING.

=

© |0 I N OO oM~ DN

21. REFER TO A02-00 FOR PARTITION WALL TYPE

TAGS.
22. DATA HALL AND RAH GALLERY PERIMETER WALLS

RN
o

| ] ESCUTCHEONS, ETC. AS REQUIRED TO 1 11171212025 | CONCEPTUAL
I I e
| | 1-101 MILLWORK, CASEWORK, ACCESSORIES,
FOR ALL TRADES.
L _ ACCESS PANELS RATING SHALL MATCH WALLS

|
MECHANICAL T

1-199
3,445 SF

1-215
3,445 SF

1-207

20'-0 7/8"
2

[N
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— —+§
9'-81/8"
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|
T MECHANICAL MECHANICAL T
| |

‘ ‘ SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INSULATION AND

VAPOR BARRIER AND CONTAINMENT. SEE NOTES

3,444 SF \

N

-
N

AND DETAILS ON A02-00 AND FLOOR PLANS FOR

381 _ 0"

RN
w

ELECTRICAL  [|==—-= ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
1-108.1 OFFICE- 23. REFER TO A02-00 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

121 _ Ou
CLEAR

| 285SF 1-116 FOR PARTITIONS WALL TAGGED WITH "V." "V"

| | | INDICATES THE REQUIREMENT FOR CONTINUOUS

L\ I — =
 STORAGE || OFFICE- - 1 VAPOR RETARDER, INSULATION, AND
I 1-109 M 1115 T mh i CONTAINMENT. AN REVISIONS

|
|

i

14'-17/8"

E 368 SF = 24. THERMAL INSULATION AND VAPOR BARRIER SHALL

1 OFFICE- BE ADDED IN WALLS ON HUMIDITY CONTROLLED

I 1114 SIDE OF PARTITIONS SEPARATING SHELL AND
L 124" |l oc | = OPEN OFFICE 1] CONDITIONED SPACES. REFERENCE PARTITION

&l | W | T

MISSION CRITICAL TAGS AND LEGEND.
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\
MISSION CRITICAL

25. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ACOUSTIC

STORAGE

DATA HALL- f; PARTITIONS SHALL BE ACOUSTICALLY SEALED.

DU T

1-209 ATA HALL-

STORAGE DATA HALL-1

1-216
18,263 SF

1-208
18,263 SF

26. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED

2,569 SF CONFERENCE PARTITIONS SHALL BE FIRE SEALED/CAULKED TO

1-217 MISSION CRITICAL 1-200

| | STORAGE

18,248 SF | 113 ‘ | | || COPY/PRINTER ROOM MAINTAIN THE FIRE RATING OF THE WALL IT

2,569 SF
\ 1-201

T
Py
Lo

115'-2"

1 ] il 1-225 N, PENETRATES.
27. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER AND

o INSULATION AT EXTERIOR BLDG ENVELOPE TO

———H|

| -

I 2,599 SF

T

7 panTRY COMPLY WITH CURRENT ENERGY CODE AT

| B o EXTERIOR CONCRETE.

B 7 1-226 28.  FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIREMENTS, SEE
ALSO LIFE SAFETY PLANS.

381 _ 0"

29. COORDINATE ELECTRICAL, PHONE, AND DATA

MED. CONF. SM. CONF LG. CONF. ROUGH IN LOCATIONS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO

|
|
|

- - - —— " - ——— — ——H

2'-53/124 | \ 30. REFER TO ELECTRICAL AND TELECOM DRAWINGS

AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR REQUIREMENTS

2'- 2312

X RELATED TO FIRE RETARDANT PLYWOOD AND

H

14'-17/8"

i |
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\
|
TENANT OPEN OFPEICE FIRE RETARDANT PAINTING. PROVIDE 3/4" THICK

6! - 8" .
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‘ 1-119 FIRE TREATED PLYWOOD SHEET (STARTING AT 6"

-

1 0"

I

:

13- 10"
4-0

I ' 7' - 4" 14' - O" 7' - 4" 1‘4| - 0" 8' - 0" 14' - O" 6' - 8"}, 11' - 3" 14' - O" 8| - O" 1H' - 0" 10' - 10" ‘ I é
4-0 4 PLYWOOD SHALL BE PAINTED ON ALL EXPOSED

182'-0"
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SIDES, COLOR TBD BY ARCHITECT. ENSURE A FIRE
RATING LABEL IS VISIBLE ON PLYWOOD IN AT
LEAST ONE LOCATION.
31. PROVIDE CONCRETE HOUSE KEEPING PADS AS
\ REQUIRED AT EQUIPMENT. REFER TO
CONSULTANT/ENGINEER DRAWINGS AND SPECS.
PADS SHALL BE SEALED AND CHAMFERED EDGE
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MECHANICAL MECHANICAL
1218 1-210
| | 2.947 SF 2.947 SF

MECHANICAL
1-202
2,961 SF |

71/4"

‘ A.F.F.X9-0"AF.F. TALL X LENGTH AS REQUIRED)
| | | INSTALLED AT ALL CONDUIT PULL BOX LOCATIONS;
| |

16'-25116" |
16'- 3 1/4"

ERAD

449'-6"

_ SHOWER ROOM SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE PERIMETER. ENSURE
1105 1-137 PAD LOCATIONS AND SIZES DO NOT OBSTRUCT
é | MINIMUM CODE REQUIRED EGRESS AND/OR ADA \O$
HARD COPY DAY OFFICE CLEARANCES. COORDINATE \)G’(

1126 i 1127 INSTALLATION/DOCUMENTATION OF
- FIREPROOFING AT RATED PARTITIONS IF 6"@
HOUSEKEEPING PAD IS LOCATED ADJACENT TO
DAY OFFICE
/ _— - FIRE RATE WALL. SUBMIT ALL HOUSEKEEPING GO$
|
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1-136 HARD COPY|

16'- 2 516"
2'-45/8"
16'-25/8"
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FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND
| BREAKOUT & FOCUS INSTALLATION. O’(
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MOTHER'S ROOM This document is incomplete and may
1-134 not be used for regulatory approval,
MICROKITCHEN permit or construction.

STETQ)GE Date of issue:
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